
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Police                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  September 3, 2019 

Re: Authorizing a First Amendment to the School Resource Officer Agreement with Columbia 

Public Schools 

 

 

 

Approval from Council will authorize an amendment to the agreement with Columbia Public 

Schools (CPS) specifying the role of School Resource Officers (SROs).  This amendment would 

authorize the extension of the agreement expiration date from October 1, 2019 to 

November 1, 2019 while a new agreement is negotiated. 

 

 

 

The current agreement will expire on October 1, 2019.  Negotiations are in progress for a new 

agreement and it is expected to be completed and to Council by early October.  This 

extension will allow the Columbia Police Department School Resource Officers to operate 

under the current agreement until a new agreement can be reached.  

 

 

 

Short-Term Impact: CPD will continue to operate in CPS buildings with a 50% reimbursement 

until November 1, 2019. 

Long-Term Impact: No impact 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Public Safety, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Inter-Governmental Cooperation, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 

 08/20/2018 Ordinance No. 023621 (B195-18) authorized a school resource 

officer agreement with Columbia Public Schools. 

 

 

 

Approval of the first amendment to the school resource officer agreement. 
 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/city-manager/
http://www.gocolumbiamo.com/community_development/comprehensive_plan/documents/ColumbiaImagined-FINAL.pdf

